65742 Oregon

5

2

T 67

B

8

## K-38860 SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

PACIFICORP, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company, a Maine corporation, does hereby certify and declare that certain Insulation Cost Repayment Agreement and Mortgage dated December 5, 1980, made and executed by Frank A. Greek and Cathy E. Greek ("Borrowers" therein), to Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific" therein), and recorded on June 19, 1981, in the records of the Klamath County, Oregon Clerk at #1039 Volume M81 Page 11021-11023, has been fully paid or otherwise discharged.

DATED this 29th day of August, 1986.

PACIFICORP, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company

By President

Voi Mar Page

OZ ICRAM

162

STATE OF OREGON County of Multnomah SS

1

S

2.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th day of August; 1986, by James F. Pienovi, Vice President of Pacificorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company, a Maine corporation, on behalf of the

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 8-27-89

After recording, please return to Pacific Power & Light Company, 920 S.W. Sinch Avenue, Portland, Osegon 97204 - Attn: Conservation Services Department

Return to: Klamath County Title Co.

S. F. E.

NOTARP

PUBLIC

OFOREC

1544 . . . . .

•••

÷.

er.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_A

2.4			325		_ A.	D., 19	86	at	2.8.1	2.5	7			(len) 20				÷			
					of		7	More	0000			o'clock	<u> </u>	М	and	4.1.1	the		<u>9th</u>		da
FE	P					1.1.1.1	00000		<u>eake</u>	8		194970	08	Dage	, 4110	auly n	corded	in Ve	<u>9th</u> ol	M86	day
<u>г с</u>	6	ခုဒ္	5.00										Eve	1 age		10258		1.2.2			
														⊥yn	Biehr	n, Co	unty C	lort	DE	<u></u>	
		1.11	or i eg									<b>_</b>	ру _		<u> - 19</u>	P	for	1		AD	<u>،</u>
																	derine a	X.	mil	A )	